

Proposed 12 Inch Water Main along General Drive Bid Tab				1		2		3		4		5	
				Dellinger		Landsdown		State		Davis Grading		Dallas 1	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT										
1	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 12-INCH PC 350 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	3781	LF	\$57.00	\$215,517.00	\$63.65	\$240,660.65	\$67.20	\$254,083.20	\$56.00	\$211,736.00	\$70.00	\$264,670.00
2	FOR SUBSTITUTING RESTRAINED JOINT DUCTILE IRON PIPE PIPE (ADD ON TO ITEM 1)	1196	LF	\$8.00	\$9,568.00	\$16.50	\$19,734.00	\$8.00	\$9,568.00	\$18.00	\$21,528.00	\$18.00	\$21,528.00
3	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT WRAP (ADD ON TO ITEM 1), AS SPECIFIED	489	LF	\$1.00	\$489.00	\$1.00	\$489.00	\$2.00	\$978.00	\$1.00	\$489.00	\$5.00	\$2,445.00
4	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING FULL BODY 12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, AS SPECIFIED	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,191.00	\$9,191.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 12" MAIN LINE GATE VALVES	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,205.00	\$6,410.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
6	FOR FURNISHING, FORMING, AND PLACING PLAIN CONCRETE BLOCKING AS SPECIFIED	4	CY	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$184.00	\$736.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$220.00	\$880.00
7	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 12- INCH RESTRAINED JOINT DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, AS SPECIFIED	2720	LB	\$6.00	\$16,320.00	\$3.50	\$9,520.00	\$5.00	\$13,600.00	\$3.50	\$9,520.00	\$5.00	\$13,600.00
8	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, INCLUDING 12" X 6" HYDRANT TEE, 6" GATE VALVE, 90 DEGREE BEND, AND 6" DIP HYDRANT LEG, AS SPECIFIED	4	EA	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00	\$5,598.00	\$22,392.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,530.00	\$18,120.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00
9	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	4	VF	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$665.00	\$2,660.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
10	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING STONE STABILIZATION	50	TN	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$57.00	\$2,850.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
11	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SELECT BACKFILL	250	CY	\$23.00	\$5,750.00	\$19.00	\$4,750.00	\$28.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
12	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 20" STEEL ENCASEMENT (t=0.25") BY DRY BORE & JACK WITH 12" RJ DUCTILE IRON CARRIER PIPE	92	LF	\$280.00	\$25,760.00	\$179.00	\$16,468.00	\$300.00	\$27,600.00	\$265.00	\$24,380.00	\$300.00	\$27,600.00
13	FOR SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION, AS SPECIFIED												
A	FOR THE FIRST 25 CY	25	CY	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$84.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
B	FOR ADDITIONAL ROCK EXCAVATION AFTER THE INITIAL 25 CY	300	CY	\$77.00	\$23,100.00	\$41.00	\$12,300.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
C	FOR PREBLAST SURVEY, AS REQUIRED	5	EA	\$295.00	\$1,475.00	\$744.00	\$3,720.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
14	FOR CUTTING, REMOVING AND REPLACING CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, SIDEWALKS, AND CURB/GUTTER AS SPECIFIED												
A	4" DEPTH (SIDEWALKS)	50	SY	\$68.00	\$3,400.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
B	8"DEPTH (CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS)	30	SY	\$98.00	\$2,940.00	\$93.00	\$2,790.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$189.00	\$5,670.00
C	FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 2-INCH DEPTH OF CONCRETE REPLACEMENT (WILL BE IN ADDITION TO ITEM B ABOVE)	30	SY	\$39.00	\$1,170.00	\$31.00	\$930.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
D	2'-6"CURB/GUTTER	20	LF	\$93.00	\$1,860.00	\$93.00	\$1,860.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
15	FOR CUTTING (SAWING), REMOVING AND REPLACING ASPHALT PAVEMENT												
A	2" S 9.5B SURFACE COURSE	100	SY	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
B	8" B 25.0B BASE COURSE (STREETS AND DRIVEWAYS)	100	SY	\$77.00	\$7,700.00	\$117.00	\$11,700.00	\$66.00	\$6,600.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
16	TEMPORARY ROAD WIDENING FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,510.00	\$3,510.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17	FOR REMOVING EXISTING 8-INCH SEWER MAINS, REPLACING SAME WITH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350)	20	LF	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$137.00	\$2,740.00	\$310.00	\$6,200.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
18	FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING VARIOUS EROSION CONTROL DEVICES, AS SPECIFIED												
A	TEMP. INLET PROTECTION	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$299.00	\$598.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
B	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	3950	SY	\$2.00	\$7,900.00	\$0.90	\$3,555.00	\$2.20	\$8,690.00	\$3.30	\$13,035.00	\$3.00	\$11,850.00
C	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	19	EA	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$91.00	\$1,729.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00

Proposed 12 Inch Water Main along General Drive Bid Tab				1		2		3		4		5	
				Dellinger		Landsdown		State		Davis Grading		Dallas 1	
19	FOR PROVIDING TRAFFIC CONTROL, AS SPECIFIED	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,537.00	\$11,537.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
20	FOR ASPHALT MILLING AND ASPHALT OVERLAY S 9.5B OF TRENCH CUT REPAIRS AT ROADWAY CROSSINGS, 2" DEPTH	295	SY	\$43.00	\$12,685.00	\$62.00	\$18,290.00	\$43.00	\$12,685.00	\$40.00	\$11,800.00	\$44.00	\$12,980.00
	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 20)				\$400,144.00		\$420,019.65		\$422,129.20		\$447,058.00		\$470,723.00
21	FOR MOBILIZATION TO THE PROJECT SITE, AS SPECIFIED (2%)	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,989.90	\$8,400.39		\$8,442.58	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
	SUB-SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 21)				\$407,644.00		\$428,420.04		\$430,571.78		\$453,558.00		\$481,723.00
22	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (DEDUCT)	0	DAY	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
23	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (5% OF SUB-SUBTOTAL)	1	LS	\$20,382.20	\$20,382.20		\$21,421.00		\$21,528.59		\$22,677.90		\$24,086.15
	TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 23)				\$428,026.20		\$449,841.05		\$452,100.37		\$476,235.90		\$505,809.15

Proposed 12 Inch Water Main along General Drive Bid Tab				5		6	
				Zoladz		Propst	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT				
1	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 12-INCH PC 350 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	3781	LF	\$71.00	\$268,451.00	\$80.00	\$302,480.00
2	FOR SUBSTITUTING RESTRAINED JOINT DUCTILE IRON PIPE PIPE (ADD ON TO ITEM 1)	1196	LF	\$9.00	\$10,764.00	\$20.00	\$23,920.00
3	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT WRAP (ADD ON TO ITEM 1), AS SPECIFIED	489	LF	\$2.00	\$978.00	\$10.00	\$4,890.00
4	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING FULL BODY 12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, AS SPECIFIED	1	EA	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 12" MAIN LINE GATE VALVES	2	EA	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,225.00	\$6,450.00
6	FOR FURNISHING, FORMING, AND PLACING PLAIN CONCRETE BLOCKING AS SPECIFIED	4	CY	\$710.00	\$2,840.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
7	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 12- INCH RESTRAINED JOINT DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, AS SPECIFIED	2720	LB	\$5.00	\$13,600.00	\$8.00	\$21,760.00
8	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, INCLUDING 12" X 6" HYDRANT TEE, 6" GATE VALVE, 90 DEGREE BEND, AND 6" DIP HYDRANT LEG, AS SPECIFIED	4	EA	\$4,860.00	\$19,440.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00
9	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION	4	VF	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
10	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING STONE STABILIZATION	50	TN	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
11	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SELECT BACKFILL	250	CY	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
12	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 20" STEEL ENCASEMENT (t=0.25") BY DRY BORE & JACK WITH 12" RJ DUCTILE IRON CARRIER PIPE	92	LF	\$280.00	\$25,760.00	\$275.00	\$25,300.00
13	FOR SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION, AS SPECIFIED						
A	FOR THE FIRST 25 CY	25	CY	\$330.00	\$8,250.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00
B	FOR ADDITIONAL ROCK EXCAVATION AFTER THE INITIAL 25 CY	300	CY	\$330.00	\$99,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
C	FOR PREBLAST SURVEY, AS REQUIRED	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
14	FOR CUTTING, REMOVING AND REPLACING CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, SIDEWALKS, AND CURB/GUTTER AS SPECIFIED						
A	4" DEPTH (SIDEWALKS)	50	SY	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
B	8" DEPTH (CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS)	30	SY	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00
C	FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 2-INCH DEPTH OF CONCRETE REPLACEMENT (WILL BE IN ADDITION TO ITEM B ABOVE)	30	SY	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00

D	2'-6"CURB/GUTTER	20	LF	\$92.00	\$1,840.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00
15	FOR CUTTING (SAWING), REMOVING AND REPLACING ASPHALT PAVEMENT						
A	2" S 9.5B SURFACE COURSE	100	SY	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
B	8" B 25.0B BASE COURSE (STREETS AND DRIVEWAYS)	100	SY	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00
16	TEMPORARY ROAD WIDENING FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$6,802.00	\$6,802.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
17	FOR REMOVING EXISTING 8-INCH SEWER MAINS, REPLACING SAME WITH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350)	20	LF	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
18	FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING VARIOUS EROSION CONTROL DEVICES, AS SPECIFIED						
A	TEMP. INLET PROTECTION	2	EA	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
B	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	3950	SY	\$2.50	\$9,875.00	\$3.00	\$11,850.00
C	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	19	EA	\$110.00	\$2,090.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00
19	FOR PROVIDING TRAFFIC CONTROL, AS SPECIFIED	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00
20	FOR ASPHALT MILLING AND ASPHALT OVERLAY S 9.5B OF TRENCH CUT REPAIRS AT ROADWAY CROSSINGS, 2" DEPTH	295	SY	\$24.00	\$7,080.00	\$90.00	\$26,550.00
	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 20)				\$530,500.00		\$589,025.00
21	FOR MOBILIZATION TO THE PROJECT SITE, AS SPECIFIED (2%)	1	LS		\$10,610.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	SUB-SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 21)				\$541,110.00		\$599,025.00
22	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (DEDUCT)	0	DAY	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
23	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (5% OF SUB-SUBTOTAL)	1	LS		\$27,055.50		\$29,951.25
	TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 23)				\$568,165.50		\$628,976.25
							\$11,780.50